

Uldaho Law

## Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

---

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

---

7-13-2020

### State v. Kaneaster Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47475

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported)

---

#### Recommended Citation

"State v. Kaneaster Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47475" (2020). *Not Reported*. 6371.  
[https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported/6371](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6371)

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	Table of Authorities .....	ii
II.	Statement of the Case .....	1
	A. Introduction .....	1
	B. Statement of the Case .....	1
	C. Proceedings Below .....	4
III.	Issues Presented on Appeal .....	7
IV.	Argument.....	7
	A. Under <i>Maxim</i> , Mr. Kaneaster has Standing to Bring the Motion to Suppress .....	7
	B. The Search of the Interior of the Vehicle was Unreasonable Because There was no Warrant or Probable Cause to Search the Interior and the Search Exceeded the Scope of a Search Incident to Arrest.....	9
	C. Under <i>Maxim</i> , the Search Provision Cannot Salvage the Otherwise Unreasonable Entry and Search of the Vehicle because there is no Evidence the Officers were Aware of the Waiver at the Time of the Search .....	11
	D. The State Cannot Show the Error in Denying the Motion to Suppress was Harmless Beyond a Reasonable Doubt .....	11
V.	Conclusion .....	12

## I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### FEDERAL CASES

<i>Arizona v. Gant</i> , 556 U.S. 332 (2009).....	4, 9, 10
<i>Carroll v. United States</i> , 267 U.S. 132 (1925) .....	9
<i>Chapman v. California</i> , 386 U.S. 18 (1967) .....	11, 12
<i>Griffith v. Kentucky</i> , 479 U.S. 314, 328 (1987).....	8
<i>Katz v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 347 (1967) .....	9
<i>Texas v. Brown</i> , 460 U.S. 730 (1983) .....	10

### STATE CASES

<i>State v. Gallegos</i> , 120 Idaho 894 (1991).....	9
<i>State vs. Gawron</i> , 112 Idaho 841 (1987) .....	5, 8
<i>State v. Guzman</i> , 122 Idaho 981 (1992).....	11
<i>State v. Holland</i> , 135 Idaho 159 (2000).....	4
<i>State v. Jenkins</i> , 143 Idaho 918, 920 (2007).....	9
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 152 Idaho 56 (Ct. App. 2011) .....	10
<i>State v. Kelley</i> , 159 Idaho 417 (Ct. App. 2015).....	9
<i>State v. Luna</i> , 126 Idaho 235 (Ct. 1994) .....	4
<i>State v. Maxim</i> , 454 P.3d 543 (Idaho 2019).....	passim
<i>State vs. Perdum</i> , 147 Idaho 206 (2009) .....	5
<i>State v. Perry</i> , 150 Idaho 209 (2010) .....	11, 12
